

St. Charles Parish

St. Charles Parish Courthouse 15045 Highway 18 P.O. Box 302 Hahnville, LA 70057 985-783-5000 www.stcharlesparish.gov

Legislation Details

File #: 2023-0179 Version: 1 Name: CEA with Lafourche Basin Levee District relative to

a levee lift for the Sunset Drainage District within the

West Bank Hurricane Protection Levee System

Type: Ordinance Status: Enacted

File created: 7/10/2023 In control: Parish Council

 On agenda:
 7/31/2023

 Final action:
 7/31/2023

 Enactment date:
 Yes
 23-7-16

Title: An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement

between St. Charles Parish and the Lafourche Basin Levee District relative to a levee lift for the Sunset Drainage District within the West Bank Hurricane Protection Levee System (Project A) and access roadway and surcharge area for a future boat ramp located on property known as Des

Allemands Boat Launch (Project B).

Sponsors: Matthew Jewell, Department of Legal Services

Indexes: Boat Launch - Des Allemands, Lafourche Basin Levee District, Legal Services (Dept. of)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2023-0179 2023 07 06 CEA Lafourche Basin Levee District Des Allemands Boat Launch - FINAL,

2. 2023-0179 2023 07 06Attachment A to CEA, 3. 2023-0179 Resolution recd from LBLD, 4. 2023-

0179 Final Ord 23-7-16 with agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/1/2023	1	Parish President	Approved by the Par. Pres.	
7/31/2023	1	Parish Council	Public Hearing Requirements Satisfied	
7/31/2023	1	Parish Council	Approved	Pass
7/10/2023	1	Parish Council	Publish/Scheduled for Public Hearing	
7/10/2023	1	Parish President	Introduced	